
 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 1: MITAVITE QTIS Two-Year-Old Handicap - 1300m

21 July 2023 - 11:52

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.07
(0:10.36)

1:09.71
(0:11.76)

0:57.95
(0:11.80)

0:46.15
(0:11.70)

0:34.45
(0:11.41)

0:23.04
(0:11.19)

0:34.45

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 BEAU RAIN 2 65.3 0:10.47 1:20.07 [1] 1:09.60 [2] 0:57.93 [2] 0:46.15 [1] 0:34.45 [1] 0:23.04 [1] 0:34.45

Isabella Teh 400m Overall (0:10.47) (0:11.67) (0:11.78) (0:11.70) (0:11.41) (0:11.19)

2 4 DECRYPTING GOLD 4 65.8 0:10.36 1:20.14 [2] 1:09.78 [1] 0:58.02 [1] 0:46.14 [2] 0:34.48 [2] 0:23.11 [2] 0:34.48 +2

Jackson Murphy 400m Overall (0:10.36) (0:11.76) (0:11.88) (0:11.66) (0:11.37) (0:11.20)

3 5 CRAICARO 3 65.1 0:10.75 1:20.27 [3] 1:09.52 [5] 0:57.83 [3] 0:45.98 [3] 0:34.38 [3] 0:23.00 [3] 0:34.38 -3

Chris Whiteley 400m Overall (0:10.75) (0:11.69) (0:11.85) (0:11.60) (0:11.38) (0:11.23)

4 7 MISHANI AVIATOR 5 65.5 0:10.67 1:20.57 [4] 1:09.90 [4] 0:58.07 [5] 0:46.26 [4] 0:34.68 [3] 0:23.29 [4] 0:34.68 +2

Adam Sewell 600m Overall (0:10.67) (0:11.83) (0:11.81) (0:11.58) (0:11.39) (0:11.33)

5 3 THE WALLET 6 66.3 0:10.91 1:20.58 [5] 1:09.67 [6] 0:57.85 [6] 0:45.99 [5] 0:34.48 [5] 0:23.17 [5] 0:34.48 +1

Graham Kliese 600m Overall (0:10.91) (0:11.82) (0:11.86) (0:11.51) (0:11.31) (0:11.20)

6 6 READY BOSS 7 65.2 0:10.65 1:20.87 [6] 1:10.22 [3] 0:58.38 [4] 0:46.23 [6] 0:34.64 [6] 0:23.25 [6] 0:34.64 +5

Stephen Wilson 600m Overall (0:10.65) (0:11.84) (0:12.15) (0:11.59) (0:11.39) (0:11.40)

Scratched: Acres Away (#2)

Report Created:  Fri 21 July 2023  18:31 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 1: MITAVITE QTIS Two-Year-Old Handicap - 1300m

21 July 2023 - 11:52

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.85
(0:11.85)

0:34.45

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 BEAU RAIN 2 65.3 0:10.47 0:11.85 [1] 1:20.07 0:34.45

Isabella Teh 400m Overall (0:11.85)

2 4 DECRYPTING GOLD 4 65.8 0:10.36 0:11.91 [2] 0.3L 0:34.48 +2

Jackson Murphy 400m Overall (0:11.91)

3 5 CRAICARO 3 65.1 0:10.75 0:11.77 [3] 0.8L 0:34.38 -3

Chris Whiteley 400m Overall (0:11.77)

4 7 MISHANI AVIATOR 5 65.5 0:10.67 0:11.96 [4] 2.6L 0:34.68 +2

Adam Sewell 600m Overall (0:11.96)

5 3 THE WALLET 6 66.3 0:10.91 0:11.97 [5] 2.7L 0:34.48 +1

Graham Kliese 600m Overall (0:11.97)

6 6 READY BOSS 7 65.2 0:10.65 0:11.85 [6] 4.2L 0:34.64 +5

Stephen Wilson 600m Overall (0:11.85)

Scratched: Acres Away (#2)

Report Created:  Fri 21 July 2023  18:31 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 2: FEED 2 GO TRAINER & JOCKEYS CARNIVAL CHALLENGE QTIS
Maiden Handicap - 1200m

21 July 2023 - 12:27

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.63
(0:14.22)

0:57.41
(0:11.55)

0:45.86
(0:11.35)

0:34.51
(0:11.31)

0:23.20
(0:11.25)

0:11.95
(0:11.95)

0:34.51

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 LET'S RIDE 12 65.6 0:11.18 1:11.63 [1] 0:57.41 [1] 0:45.85 [2] 0:34.41 [3] 0:23.13 [2] 0:11.95 [1] 1:11.63 0:34.41

Jackson Murphy 400m 400m (0:14.22) (0:11.56) (0:11.44) (0:11.28) (0:11.18) (0:11.95)

2 11 ANOTHER DIMENSION 5 66.2 0:11.18 1:11.70 [2] 0:57.19 [4] 0:45.74 [5] 0:34.34 [5] 0:22.97 [4] 0:11.79 [4] 0.3L 0:34.34 -7

Lacey Morrison 200m 400m (0:14.51) (0:11.45) (0:11.40) (0:11.37) (0:11.18) (0:11.79)

3 4 MAMA'S MAN 15 66.0 0:11.26 1:11.83 [3] 0:57.35 [3] 0:45.92 [4] 0:34.62 [2] 0:23.31 [3] 0:12.05 [2] 1.1L 0:34.62 -1

Ryan Wiggins 400m 400m (0:14.48) (0:11.43) (0:11.30) (0:11.31) (0:11.26) (0:12.05)

4 3 IMPERIUM 9 65.8 0:11.19 1:12.19 [4] 0:57.11 [11] 0:45.61 [8] 0:34.42 [8] 0:23.06 [8] 0:11.77 [6] 3.1L 0:34.42 +0

Adrian Layt 800m 800m (0:15.08) (0:11.50) (0:11.19) (0:11.36) (0:11.29) (0:11.77)

5 10 RISKED IT 6 65.9 0:11.31 1:12.34 [5] 0:58.07 [2] 0:46.57 [1] 0:35.22 [1] 0:23.91 [1] 0:12.49 [3] 3.9L 0:35.22 -7

Scott Sheargold 400m 600m (0:14.27) (0:11.50) (0:11.35) (0:11.31) (0:11.42) (0:12.49)

6 9 AMBER ROCK 13 65.9 0:11.24 1:12.37 [6] 0:57.66 [6] 0:46.00 [7] 0:34.76 [7] 0:23.43 [5] 0:12.12 [5] 4.1L 0:34.76 -1

Rachel Shred 600m 800m (0:14.71) (0:11.66) (0:11.24) (0:11.33) (0:11.31) (0:12.12)

7 5 DEEP MYTH 10 67.4 0:11.11 1:12.55 [7] 0:57.48 [10] 0:45.88 [10] 0:34.77 [9] 0:23.09 [9] 0:11.57 [10] 5.1L 0:34.77 +3

Graham Kliese 800m 800m (0:15.07) (0:11.60) (0:11.11) (0:11.68) (0:11.52) (0:11.57)

8 2 NOT A FAT BOY 8 67.0 0:11.13 1:12.91 [8] 0:57.72 [12] 0:45.98 [12] 0:34.85 [10] 0:23.39 [10] 0:11.98 [8] 7.1L 0:34.85 -1

Morgan Butler 800m 800m (0:15.19) (0:11.74) (0:11.13) (0:11.46) (0:11.41) (0:11.98)

9 8 BELPHEGOR 7 64.8 0:11.41 1:12.92 [9] 0:58.06 [8] 0:46.24 [11] 0:34.83 [12] 0:23.38 [11] 0:11.76 [11] 7.2L 0:34.83 -1

Jake Molloy 800m 800m (0:14.86) (0:11.82) (0:11.41) (0:11.45) (0:11.62) (0:11.76)

10 12 MARALAH 14 65.9 0:11.27 1:13.34 [10] 0:58.53 [7] 0:47.18 [6] 0:35.91 [6] 0:24.37 [6] 0:12.56 [7] 9.5L 0:35.91 +0

Nathan Thomas 800m 800m (0:14.81) (0:11.35) (0:11.27) (0:11.54) (0:11.81) (0:12.56)

Scratched: Laide (#13), Kangerong Miss (#14), Dawn Rebel (#15), Deemed A Dragon (#16), Razzo (#17), A Cheeky Gift (#18), My Dad's Better (#19)

Report Created:  Fri 21 July 2023  18:31 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 2: FEED 2 GO TRAINER & JOCKEYS CARNIVAL CHALLENGE QTIS
Maiden Handicap - 1200m

21 July 2023 - 12:27

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.63
(0:14.22)

0:57.41
(0:11.55)

0:45.86
(0:11.35)

0:34.51
(0:11.31)

0:23.20
(0:11.25)

0:11.95
(0:11.95)

0:34.51

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 HEISTOBY 16 65.7 0:11.36 1:13.38 [11] 0:58.84 [5] 0:47.48 [3] 0:36.11 [4] 0:24.39 [7] 0:12.44 [9] 9.7L 0:36.11 +6

Stephen Wilson Overall 1000m (0:14.54) (0:11.36) (0:11.37) (0:11.72) (0:11.95) (0:12.44)

12 7 BEAUTIFUL BELLE 11 64.3 0:11.48 1:15.48 [12] 1:00.60 [9] 0:48.89 [9] 0:37.41 [11] 0:25.71 [12] 0:13.60 [12] 22L 0:37.41 -9

Jason Taylor Overall 800m (0:14.88) (0:11.71) (0:11.48) (0:11.70) (0:12.11) (0:13.60)

Scratched: Laide (#13), Kangerong Miss (#14), Dawn Rebel (#15), Deemed A Dragon (#16), Razzo (#17), A Cheeky Gift (#18), My Dad's Better (#19)

Report Created:  Fri 21 July 2023  18:31 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 3: TOP SHELF TRAINING RATINGS BAND 0 - 55 Handicap - 1200m

21 July 2023 - 13:05

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.57
(0:13.67)

0:56.90
(0:10.77)

0:46.13
(0:11.04)

0:35.09
(0:11.45)

0:23.64
(0:11.64)

0:12.00
(0:12.00)

0:35.09

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 STRATHCONA 9 67.3 0:10.92 1:10.57 [1] 0:56.73 [3] 0:45.81 [5] 0:34.50 [7] 0:23.22 [4] 0:11.90 [2] 1:10.57 0:34.50

Jason Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:13.84) (0:10.92) (0:11.31) (0:11.28) (0:11.32) (0:11.90)

2 5 BOOM RANGA 7 68.8 0:10.48 1:10.71 [2] 0:56.75 [5] 0:46.27 [1] 0:35.23 [1] 0:23.78 [1] 0:12.14 [1] 0.8L 0:35.23 -10

Jake Molloy 1000m 1000m (0:13.96) (0:10.48) (0:11.04) (0:11.45) (0:11.64) (0:12.14)

3 3 MISSION HOUSE 6 66.8 0:10.81 1:10.87 [3] 0:56.95 [4] 0:46.14 [4] 0:34.93 [4] 0:23.44 [5] 0:11.89 [3] 1.6L 0:34.93 -8

Jackson Murphy 1000m 1000m (0:13.92) (0:10.81) (0:11.21) (0:11.49) (0:11.55) (0:11.89)

4 12 DUBAI EAGLE 11 67.9 0:10.87 1:10.98 [4] 0:56.65 [10] 0:45.78 [12] 0:34.49 [12] 0:22.90 [12] 0:11.61 [10] 2.1L 0:34.49 +6

Isabella Teh 1000m 1000m (0:14.33) (0:10.87) (0:11.29) (0:11.59) (0:11.29) (0:11.61)

5 2 SUPREME PRINCE 1 67.1 0:10.74 1:11.04 [5] 0:56.88 [8] 0:46.14 [8] 0:35.05 [6] 0:23.59 [6] 0:11.98 [5] 2.3L 0:35.05 -7

Lacey Morrison 1000m 1000m (0:14.16) (0:10.74) (0:11.09) (0:11.46) (0:11.61) (0:11.98)

6 9 FROM THIS MOMENT 8 67.4 0:10.76 1:11.10 [6] 0:56.76 [11] 0:46.00 [10] 0:34.88 [9] 0:23.39 [10] 0:11.83 [8] 2.5L 0:34.88 -3

Adrian Layt 800m 1000m (0:14.34) (0:10.76) (0:11.12) (0:11.49) (0:11.56) (0:11.83)

7 6 JAKAZONE 5 67.4 0:10.77 1:11.26 [7] 0:56.84 [12] 0:46.07 [11] 0:35.00 [11] 0:23.57 [9] 0:11.92 [9] 3.3L 0:35.00 -8

Nathan Thomas 800m 1000m (0:14.42) (0:10.77) (0:11.07) (0:11.43) (0:11.65) (0:11.92)

8 7 I LOVE RUBY 4 68.4 0:10.69 1:11.62 [8] 0:57.47 [7] 0:46.78 [7] 0:35.55 [8] 0:23.99 [8] 0:12.41 [7] 5.3L 0:35.55 -4

Scott Sheargold 1000m 1000m (0:14.15) (0:10.69) (0:11.23) (0:11.56) (0:11.58) (0:12.41)

9 8 LANOVA 3 67.0 0:10.71 1:11.94 [9] 0:57.82 [6] 0:47.11 [6] 0:35.99 [5] 0:24.65 [3] 0:12.88 [6] 7.1L 0:35.99 -10

Adam Sewell 1000m 1000m (0:14.12) (0:10.71) (0:11.12) (0:11.34) (0:11.77) (0:12.88)

10 11 WINDPIPE 10 68.4 0:10.82 1:12.10 [10] 0:57.88 [9] 0:47.06 [9] 0:35.88 [10] 0:24.35 [11] 0:12.61 [11] 7.9L 0:35.88 +3

Rachel Shred 1000m 1000m (0:14.22) (0:10.82) (0:11.18) (0:11.53) (0:11.74) (0:12.61)

Scratched: Anselmo (#13)

Report Created:  Fri 21 July 2023  18:31 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 3: TOP SHELF TRAINING RATINGS BAND 0 - 55 Handicap - 1200m

21 July 2023 - 13:05

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.57
(0:13.67)

0:56.90
(0:10.77)

0:46.13
(0:11.04)

0:35.09
(0:11.45)

0:23.64
(0:11.64)

0:12.00
(0:12.00)

0:35.09

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 4 SMART THINKER 13 67.9 0:10.86 1:12.27 [11] 0:58.60 [1] 0:47.74 [2] 0:36.59 [2] 0:25.13 [2] 0:13.21 [4] 8.7L 0:36.59 -2

Stephen Wilson 1000m 1000m (0:13.67) (0:10.86) (0:11.15) (0:11.46) (0:11.92) (0:13.21)

12 10 KUROBUTA 12 68.3 0:10.82 1:12.58 [12] 0:58.84 [2] 0:48.02 [3] 0:36.76 [3] 0:25.06 [7] 0:12.97 [12] 10.5L 0:36.76 -8

Morgan Butler 1000m 1000m (0:13.74) (0:10.82) (0:11.26) (0:11.70) (0:12.09) (0:12.97)

Scratched: Anselmo (#13)

Report Created:  Fri 21 July 2023  18:31 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 4: LADBROKE IT! RATINGS BAND 0 - 55 Handicap - 1200m

21 July 2023 - 13:42

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.59
(0:13.68)

0:56.91
(0:11.17)

0:45.74
(0:11.19)

0:34.55
(0:11.29)

0:23.26
(0:11.47)

0:11.79
(0:11.79)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 CROWNING MOMENT 4 66.3 0:11.09 1:10.59 [1] 0:56.60 [5] 0:45.51 [4] 0:34.42 [3] 0:23.18 [2] 0:11.79 [1] 1:10.59 0:34.42

Lacey Morrison 800m 1000m (0:13.99) (0:11.09) (0:11.09) (0:11.24) (0:11.39) (0:11.79)

2 8 MAKE IT HAPPEN 7 67.4 0:11.17 1:11.31 [2] 0:57.38 [4] 0:46.15 [5] 0:34.98 [5] 0:23.61 [4] 0:12.05 [4] 4L 0:34.98 +7

Adrian Layt 800m 800m (0:13.93) (0:11.23) (0:11.17) (0:11.37) (0:11.56) (0:12.05)

3 4 VANCOUVER BAY 13 66.3 0:11.27 1:11.33 [3] 0:57.25 [6] 0:45.85 [6] 0:34.58 [7] 0:23.31 [7] 0:11.94 [5] 4.1L 0:34.58 +10

Graham Kliese 600m 800m (0:14.08) (0:11.40) (0:11.27) (0:11.27) (0:11.37) (0:11.94)

4 2 HOLTERMANN 11 69.0 0:11.12 1:11.48 [4] 0:57.80 [1] 0:46.56 [2] 0:35.44 [1] 0:24.15 [1] 0:12.47 [2] 4.9L 0:35.44 -1

Scott Sheargold Overall 800m (0:13.68) (0:11.24) (0:11.12) (0:11.29) (0:11.68) (0:12.47)

5 12 LIGHTHEADEDNESS 2 66.4 0:11.09 1:11.65 [5] 0:57.42 [7] 0:46.08 [7] 0:34.99 [6] 0:23.69 [6] 0:12.16 [6] 5.7L 0:34.99 -2

Chris Whiteley 800m 800m (0:14.23) (0:11.34) (0:11.09) (0:11.30) (0:11.53) (0:12.16)

6 13 ZOUHOPE 1 -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- -:--.-- 6.2L -:--.-- ----.-

Rachel Shred

7 6 SHEER ILLUSION 3 66.4 0:11.05 1:11.92 [7] 0:58.12 [2] 0:47.07 [1] 0:35.81 [2] 0:24.49 [3] 0:12.78 [3] 7L 0:35.81 +1

Isabella Teh 1000m 1000m (0:13.80) (0:11.05) (0:11.26) (0:11.32) (0:11.71) (0:12.78)

8 7 LADY DAMUS 5 67.2 0:11.16 1:11.95 [8] 0:58.14 [3] 0:46.98 [3] 0:35.65 [4] 0:24.23 [5] 0:12.41 [7] 7.2L 0:35.65 +7

Ryan Wiggins Overall 1000m (0:13.81) (0:11.16) (0:11.33) (0:11.42) (0:11.82) (0:12.41)

9 11 CAT IN THE RAINE 10 67.5 0:11.02 1:12.00 [9] 0:57.53 [10] 0:46.20 [9] 0:35.18 [8] 0:23.74 [8] 0:12.27 [8] 7.4L 0:35.18 +5

Nathan Thomas 800m 800m (0:14.47) (0:11.33) (0:11.02) (0:11.44) (0:11.47) (0:12.27)

10 3 PRIVATE SECTOR 9 66.8 0:11.26 1:12.09 [10] 0:57.76 [8] 0:46.32 [8] 0:35.04 [9] 0:23.78 [9] 0:12.23 [9] 7.9L 0:35.04 +5

Jake Molloy 600m 600m (0:14.33) (0:11.44) (0:11.28) (0:11.26) (0:11.55) (0:12.23)

Scratched: Prophetess (#9)

Report Created:  Fri 21 July 2023  18:31 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by

Data was not able to be
tracked for this horse



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 4: LADBROKE IT! RATINGS BAND 0 - 55 Handicap - 1200m

21 July 2023 - 13:42

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.59
(0:13.68)

0:56.91
(0:11.17)

0:45.74
(0:11.19)

0:34.55
(0:11.29)

0:23.26
(0:11.47)

0:11.79
(0:11.79)

0:00.00

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 FUDGING 6 69.1 0:10.89 1:12.21 [11] 0:57.29 [11] 0:45.91 [11] 0:35.02 [10] 0:23.56 [10] 0:11.97 [10] 8.4L 0:35.02 +12

Jade Doolan 800m 800m (0:14.92) (0:11.38) (0:10.89) (0:11.46) (0:11.59) (0:11.97)

12 10 WELL WELL WELL 8 66.6 0:11.20 1:13.39 [12] 0:58.97 [9] 0:47.33 [10] 0:36.13 [11] 0:24.63 [11] 0:12.86 [11] 15.2L 0:36.13 +6

Morgan Butler 800m 800m (0:14.42) (0:11.64) (0:11.20) (0:11.50) (0:11.77) (0:12.86)

Scratched: Prophetess (#9)

Report Created:  Fri 21 July 2023  18:31 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 5: VALE JOHN FORSTER OPEN Handicap - 1000m

21 July 2023 - 14:17

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.21
(0:13.08)

0:44.13
(0:10.64)

0:33.49
(0:11.14)

0:22.35
(0:11.06)

0:11.29
(0:11.29)

0:33.49

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 MOLONGLE SURPRISE 1 69.8 0:10.64 0:57.21 [1] 0:44.13 [1] 0:33.49 [1] 0:22.35 [1] 0:11.29 [1] 0:57.21 0:33.49

Graham Kliese 800m 800m (0:13.08) (0:10.64) (0:11.14) (0:11.06) (0:11.29)

2 1 ALL TIME LEGEND 8 68.0 0:10.70 0:57.35 [2] 0:43.71 [9] 0:33.01 [8] 0:22.07 [7] 0:11.12 [6] 0.8L 0:33.01 -1

Ryan Wiggins Overall 800m (0:13.64) (0:10.70) (0:10.94) (0:10.95) (0:11.12)

3 6 DR NEIGH 3 69.4 0:10.70 0:57.51 [3] 0:44.08 [5] 0:33.38 [5] 0:22.33 [5] 0:11.28 [4] 1.6L 0:33.38 +4

Justin Stanley 800m 800m (0:13.43) (0:10.70) (0:11.05) (0:11.05) (0:11.28)

4 2 PRIME RULER 2 69.4 0:10.65 0:57.59 [4] 0:44.23 [4] 0:33.58 [4] 0:22.47 [4] 0:11.46 [2] 2L 0:33.58 -1

Jason Taylor 800m 800m (0:13.36) (0:10.65) (0:11.11) (0:11.01) (0:11.46)

5 5 GAMBOA 9 68.6 0:10.72 0:57.62 [5] 0:44.05 [8] 0:33.33 [7] 0:22.25 [8] 0:11.26 [7] 2.2L 0:33.33 +3

Scott Sheargold 800m 800m (0:13.57) (0:10.72) (0:11.08) (0:10.99) (0:11.26)

6 3 INCHING CLOSER 5 69.1 0:10.63 0:57.79 [6] 0:44.50 [3] 0:33.87 [3] 0:22.77 [3] 0:11.56 [4] 3.2L 0:33.87 +4

Morgan Butler 800m 800m (0:13.29) (0:10.63) (0:11.10) (0:11.21) (0:11.56)

7 7 TYCOON THUNDER 4 69.2 0:10.61 0:57.95 [7] 0:44.66 [2] 0:34.05 [2] 0:22.94 [2] 0:11.81 [3] 4L 0:34.05 +2

Isabella Teh Overall 800m (0:13.29) (0:10.61) (0:11.11) (0:11.13) (0:11.81)

8 8 OVERSEAS 6 69.5 0:10.68 0:58.03 [8] 0:44.58 [6] 0:33.90 [6] 0:22.78 [6] 0:11.57 [8] 4.4L 0:33.90 +5

Adrian Layt 800m 800m (0:13.45) (0:10.68) (0:11.12) (0:11.21) (0:11.57)

9 9 XTRAYYA 7 67.3 0:11.02 0:58.40 [9] 0:44.90 [7] 0:33.88 [9] 0:22.79 [9] 0:11.72 [9] 6.4L 0:33.88 +3

Jackson Murphy 400m 800m (0:13.50) (0:11.02) (0:11.09) (0:11.07) (0:11.72)

Report Created:  Fri 21 July 2023  18:31 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 6: MAURICE BLACKBURN LAWYERS BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
1400m

21 July 2023 - 14:57

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:23.80
(0:14.54)

1:09.26
(0:10.99)

0:58.27
(0:11.28)

0:46.99
(0:11.35)

0:35.64
(0:11.65)

0:23.99
(0:11.73)

0:35.64

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 STATS 5 67.5 0:10.89 1:23.80 [1] 1:08.65 [9] 0:57.76 [9] 0:46.34 [8] 0:35.05 [8] 0:23.58 [7] 0:35.05

Ryan Wiggins 1200m 1200m (0:15.15) (0:10.89) (0:11.42) (0:11.29) (0:11.47) (0:11.47)

2 8 VIENNA RAIN 6 68.0 0:10.93 1:23.84 [2] 1:09.11 [4] 0:58.18 [4] 0:46.78 [4] 0:35.43 [4] 0:23.96 [3] 0:35.43 +6

Stephen Wilson Overall 1200m (0:14.73) (0:10.93) (0:11.40) (0:11.35) (0:11.47) (0:11.72)

3 13 PRINCE AKEEM 13 66.5 0:11.13 1:24.15 [3] 1:08.79 [11] 0:57.66 [12] 0:46.26 [12] 0:34.98 [12] 0:23.46 [11] 0:34.98 +3

Lacey Morrison 1200m 1200m (0:15.36) (0:11.13) (0:11.40) (0:11.28) (0:11.52) (0:11.51)

4 2 COOLMEANS 11 68.5 0:10.83 1:24.17 [4] 1:09.19 [6] 0:58.36 [6] 0:46.91 [6] 0:35.57 [6] 0:23.98 [6] 0:35.57 +5

Scott Sheargold 1200m 1200m (0:14.98) (0:10.83) (0:11.45) (0:11.34) (0:11.59) (0:11.72)

5 6 PETER THE PIPER 2 68.3 0:10.93 1:24.20 [5] 1:09.56 [2] 0:58.63 [2] 0:47.38 [2] 0:36.00 [2] 0:24.39 [1] 0:36.00 -4

Morgan Butler Overall 1200m (0:14.64) (0:10.93) (0:11.25) (0:11.38) (0:11.61) (0:11.73)

6 4 SUCH A WHIT 10 66.6 0:11.11 1:24.52 [6] 1:09.00 [13] 0:57.89 [13] 0:46.44 [13] 0:35.24 [13] 0:23.61 [13] 0:35.24 +0

Justin Stanley 1200m 1200m (0:15.52) (0:11.11) (0:11.45) (0:11.20) (0:11.63) (0:11.60)

7 12 PICTON 1 66.7 0:10.91 1:24.74 [7] 1:09.92 [5] 0:59.01 [5] 0:47.62 [5] 0:36.25 [5] 0:24.56 [5] 0:36.25 -3

Adrian Layt 1200m 1200m (0:14.82) (0:10.91) (0:11.39) (0:11.37) (0:11.69) (0:11.88)

8 5 BONYTHON 8 67.7 0:10.97 1:24.85 [8] 1:10.19 [3] 0:59.22 [3] 0:47.84 [3] 0:36.48 [3] 0:24.78 [4] 0:36.48 +4

Rachel Shred Overall 1200m (0:14.66) (0:10.97) (0:11.38) (0:11.36) (0:11.70) (0:12.04)

9 7 TRODAIRE 9 66.3 0:11.05 1:25.01 [9] 1:09.60 [12] 0:58.55 [11] 0:47.26 [11] 0:35.98 [11] 0:24.21 [12] 0:35.98 -4

Graham Kliese 1200m 1200m (0:15.41) (0:11.05) (0:11.29) (0:11.28) (0:11.77) (0:11.80)

10 1 CUDYADO 4 67.8 0:10.99 1:25.18 [10] 1:10.64 [1] 0:59.65 [1] 0:48.37 [1] 0:37.02 [1] 0:25.35 [2] 0:37.02 -3

Jackson Murphy Overall 1200m (0:14.54) (0:10.99) (0:11.28) (0:11.35) (0:11.67) (0:12.13)

Report Created:  Fri 21 July 2023  18:31 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 6: MAURICE BLACKBURN LAWYERS BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
1400m

21 July 2023 - 14:57

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:23.80
(0:14.54)

1:09.26
(0:10.99)

0:58.27
(0:11.28)

0:46.99
(0:11.35)

0:35.64
(0:11.65)

0:23.99
(0:11.73)

0:35.64

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 NIGHT GUY 12 66.4 0:11.02 1:25.21 [11] 1:10.03 [10] 0:59.01 [10] 0:47.60 [10] 0:36.28 [9] 0:24.54 [10] 0:36.28 +2

Nathan Thomas 1200m 1200m (0:15.18) (0:11.02) (0:11.41) (0:11.32) (0:11.74) (0:11.84)

12 10 STARFILLY 7 66.9 0:10.97 1:25.38 [12] 1:10.34 [7] 0:59.37 [8] 0:47.85 [9] 0:36.45 [10] 0:24.84 [8] 0:36.45 +2

Jake Molloy 1200m 1200m (0:15.04) (0:10.97) (0:11.52) (0:11.40) (0:11.61) (0:11.89)

13 9 BRAVIO 3 66.4 0:10.85 1:26.10 [13] 1:11.00 [8] 1:00.15 [7] 0:48.75 [7] 0:37.40 [7] 0:25.52 [9] 0:37.40 -4

Chris Whiteley 1200m 1200m (0:15.10) (0:10.85) (0:11.40) (0:11.35) (0:11.88) (0:12.15)

Report Created:  Fri 21 July 2023  18:31 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 6: MAURICE BLACKBURN LAWYERS BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
1400m

21 July 2023 - 14:57

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.26
(0:12.26)

0:35.64

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 STATS 5 67.5 0:10.89 0:12.11 [3] 1:23.80 0:35.05

Ryan Wiggins 1200m 1200m (0:12.11)

2 8 VIENNA RAIN 6 68.0 0:10.93 0:12.24 [2] 0.2L 0:35.43 +6

Stephen Wilson Overall 1200m (0:12.24)

3 13 PRINCE AKEEM 13 66.5 0:11.13 0:11.95 [8] 2L 0:34.98 +3

Lacey Morrison 1200m 1200m (0:11.95)

4 2 COOLMEANS 11 68.5 0:10.83 0:12.26 [4] 2.1L 0:35.57 +5

Scott Sheargold 1200m 1200m (0:12.26)

5 6 PETER THE PIPER 2 68.3 0:10.93 0:12.66 [1] 2.3L 0:36.00 -4

Morgan Butler Overall 1200m (0:12.66)

6 4 SUCH A WHIT 10 66.6 0:11.11 0:12.01 [10] 4.1L 0:35.24 +0

Justin Stanley 1200m 1200m (0:12.01)

7 12 PICTON 1 66.7 0:10.91 0:12.68 [6] 5.4L 0:36.25 -3

Adrian Layt 1200m 1200m (0:12.68)

8 5 BONYTHON 8 67.7 0:10.97 0:12.74 [7] 5.9L 0:36.48 +4

Rachel Shred Overall 1200m (0:12.74)

9 7 TRODAIRE 9 66.3 0:11.05 0:12.41 [12] 6.7L 0:35.98 -4

Graham Kliese 1200m 1200m (0:12.41)

10 1 CUDYADO 4 67.8 0:10.99 0:13.22 [5] 7.5L 0:37.02 -3

Jackson Murphy Overall 1200m (0:13.22)

Report Created:  Fri 21 July 2023  18:31 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 6: MAURICE BLACKBURN LAWYERS BENCHMARK 65 Handicap -
1400m

21 July 2023 - 14:57

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.26
(0:12.26)

0:35.64

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 11 NIGHT GUY 12 66.4 0:11.02 0:12.70 [10] 7.6L 0:36.28 +2

Nathan Thomas 1200m 1200m (0:12.70)

12 10 STARFILLY 7 66.9 0:10.97 0:12.95 [9] 8.6L 0:36.45 +2

Jake Molloy 1200m 1200m (0:12.95)

13 9 BRAVIO 3 66.4 0:10.85 0:13.37 [13] 12.6L 0:37.40 -4

Chris Whiteley 1200m 1200m (0:13.37)

Report Created:  Fri 21 July 2023  18:31 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 7: HYGAIN QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap - 1300m

21 July 2023 - 15:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.60
(0:10.20)

1:10.40
(0:11.13)

0:59.27
(0:11.87)

0:47.40
(0:12.24)

0:35.16
(0:11.88)

0:23.28
(0:11.25)

0:35.16

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 BREAKWATER BOY 11 65.2 0:10.22 1:20.60 [1] 1:10.38 [2] 0:59.27 [1] 0:47.40 [1] 0:35.16 [1] 0:23.28 [1] 0:35.16

Justin Stanley 1200m Overall (0:10.22) (0:11.11) (0:11.87) (0:12.24) (0:11.88) (0:11.25)

2 10 DYSTOPIAN 13 65.4 0:10.31 1:20.66 [2] 1:10.35 [4] 0:59.09 [2] 0:47.27 [2] 0:35.04 [2] 0:23.19 [2] 0:35.04 +3

Stephen Wilson 1200m Overall (0:10.31) (0:11.26) (0:11.82) (0:12.23) (0:11.85) (0:11.39)

3 12 HYPOTHESIZE 6 64.9 0:10.34 1:20.77 [3] 1:10.43 [5] 0:59.02 [4] 0:47.20 [4] 0:34.94 [4] 0:22.99 [4] 0:34.94 +4

Jackson Murphy 400m Overall (0:10.34) (0:11.41) (0:11.82) (0:12.26) (0:11.95) (0:11.43)

4 6 MR KOBO 5 65.5 0:10.20 1:20.81 [4] 1:10.61 [1] 0:59.24 [3] 0:47.28 [3] 0:35.05 [3] 0:23.09 [3] 0:35.05 -2

Rachel Shred 400m Overall (0:10.20) (0:11.77) (0:11.96) (0:12.23) (0:11.96) (0:11.32)

5 7 BABY GUINNESS 9 65.4 0:10.52 1:20.97 [5] 1:10.45 [8] 0:58.77 [10] 0:46.91 [8] 0:34.73 [8] 0:22.83 [7] 0:34.73 +6

Adrian Layt 400m Overall (0:10.52) (0:11.68) (0:11.86) (0:12.18) (0:11.90) (0:11.43)

6 4 EMATHION 7 64.6 0:10.55 1:21.01 [6] 1:10.46 [9] 0:59.02 [8] 0:47.20 [7] 0:34.99 [6] 0:23.11 [5] 0:34.99 +3

Lacey Morrison 1200m Overall (0:10.55) (0:11.44) (0:11.82) (0:12.21) (0:11.88) (0:11.43)

7 2 REDAVNI 3 65.3 0:10.29 1:21.17 [7] 1:10.88 [3] 0:59.40 [5] 0:47.41 [6] 0:35.05 [7] 0:23.00 [8] 0:35.05 +1

Chris Whiteley 400m Overall (0:10.29) (0:11.48) (0:11.99) (0:12.36) (0:12.05) (0:11.43)

8 3 FODOR 12 65.6 0:10.74 1:21.21 [8] 1:10.47 [11] 0:59.04 [9] 0:47.09 [11] 0:34.94 [9] 0:23.03 [9] 0:34.94 +4

Masayuki Abe 400m Overall (0:10.74) (0:11.43) (0:11.95) (0:12.15) (0:11.91) (0:11.42)

9 11 VEE EIGHT POWER 10 65.0 0:10.46 1:21.39 [9] 1:10.93 [6] 0:59.07 [11] 0:47.31 [9] 0:34.96 [11] 0:23.07 [10] 0:34.96 +6

Scott Sheargold 400m Overall (0:10.46) (0:11.86) (0:11.76) (0:12.35) (0:11.89) (0:11.39)

10 8 BRAVE INTENT 4 65.9 0:10.61 1:21.44 [10] 1:10.83 [10] 0:59.49 [7] 0:47.33 [10] 0:35.14 [10] 0:23.12 [10] 0:35.14 -2

Nathan Thomas 400m Overall (0:10.61) (0:11.34) (0:12.16) (0:12.19) (0:12.02) (0:11.49)

Scratched: From This Moment (#9), Altar Boy (#13), Sheer Illusion (#14)

Report Created:  Fri 21 July 2023  18:31 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 7: HYGAIN QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap - 1300m

21 July 2023 - 15:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.60
(0:10.20)

1:10.40
(0:11.13)

0:59.27
(0:11.87)

0:47.40
(0:12.24)

0:35.16
(0:11.88)

0:23.28
(0:11.25)

0:35.16

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 YAMAMOTO 8 64.5 0:10.51 1:21.45 [11] 1:10.94 [7] 0:59.53 [6] 0:47.69 [5] 0:35.47 [5] 0:23.48 [6] 0:35.47 +7

Jason Taylor 1200m Overall (0:10.51) (0:11.41) (0:11.84) (0:12.22) (0:11.99) (0:11.66)

Scratched: From This Moment (#9), Altar Boy (#13), Sheer Illusion (#14)

Report Created:  Fri 21 July 2023  18:31 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 7: HYGAIN QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap - 1300m

21 July 2023 - 15:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.03
(0:12.03)

0:35.16

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 BREAKWATER BOY 11 65.2 0:10.22 0:12.03 [1] 1:20.60 0:35.16

Justin Stanley 1200m Overall (0:12.03)

2 10 DYSTOPIAN 13 65.4 0:10.31 0:11.80 [2] 0.2L 0:35.04 +3

Stephen Wilson 1200m Overall (0:11.80)

3 12 HYPOTHESIZE 6 64.9 0:10.34 0:11.56 [4] 0.7L 0:34.94 +4

Jackson Murphy 400m Overall (0:11.56)

4 6 MR KOBO 5 65.5 0:10.20 0:11.77 [3] 0.9L 0:35.05 -2

Rachel Shred 400m Overall (0:11.77)

5 7 BABY GUINNESS 9 65.4 0:10.52 0:11.40 [6] 1.7L 0:34.73 +6

Adrian Layt 400m Overall (0:11.40)

6 4 EMATHION 7 64.6 0:10.55 0:11.68 [5] 1.9L 0:34.99 +3

Lacey Morrison 1200m Overall (0:11.68)

7 2 REDAVNI 3 65.3 0:10.29 0:11.57 [7] 2.7L 0:35.05 +1

Chris Whiteley 400m Overall (0:11.57)

8 3 FODOR 12 65.6 0:10.74 0:11.61 [8] 2.9L 0:34.94 +4

Masayuki Abe 400m Overall (0:11.61)

9 11 VEE EIGHT POWER 10 65.0 0:10.46 0:11.68 [10] 3.9L 0:34.96 +6

Scott Sheargold 400m Overall (0:11.68)

10 8 BRAVE INTENT 4 65.9 0:10.61 0:11.63 [11] 4.1L 0:35.14 -2

Nathan Thomas 400m Overall (0:11.63)

Scratched: From This Moment (#9), Altar Boy (#13), Sheer Illusion (#14)

Report Created:  Fri 21 July 2023  18:31 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 7: HYGAIN QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap - 1300m

21 July 2023 - 15:35

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.03
(0:12.03)

0:35.16

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 5 YAMAMOTO 8 64.5 0:10.51 0:11.82 [9] 4.2L 0:35.47 +7

Jason Taylor 1200m Overall (0:11.82)

Scratched: From This Moment (#9), Altar Boy (#13), Sheer Illusion (#14)

Report Created:  Fri 21 July 2023  18:31 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 8: LADBROKES MAGNETIC ISLAND MILE OPEN Handicap - 1609m

21 July 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:40.31
(0:15.46)

1:24.85
(0:12.45)

1:12.40
(0:12.76)

0:59.64
(0:12.57)

0:47.07
(0:12.31)

0:34.76
(0:11.73)

0:23.03
(0:11.31)

0:34.76

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 ARMOUR FORCE 7 66.8 0:11.12 1:40.31 [1] 1:23.72 [8] 1:11.60 [8] 0:58.78 [8] 0:46.35 [8] 0:34.17 [9] 0:22.69 [8] 0:34.17

Jason Taylor 400m 400m (0:16.59) (0:12.12) (0:12.82) (0:12.43) (0:12.18) (0:11.48) (0:11.12)

2 8 HEIRBORN 3 66.0 0:11.27 1:40.36 [2] 1:24.47 [3] 1:12.07 [4] 0:59.33 [4] 0:46.81 [4] 0:34.64 [3] 0:23.04 [2] 0:34.64 -1

Isabella Teh 400m 400m (0:15.89) (0:12.40) (0:12.74) (0:12.52) (0:12.17) (0:11.60) (0:11.27)

3 4 AMERICAN SAINT 6 64.9 0:11.27 1:40.48 [3] 1:24.80 [2] 1:12.40 [2] 0:59.65 [2] 0:47.08 [2] 0:34.84 [2] 0:23.14 [3] 0:34.84 -1

Justin Stanley 400m 400m (0:15.68) (0:12.40) (0:12.75) (0:12.57) (0:12.24) (0:11.70) (0:11.27)

4 7 MYSTERY 'N' MAGIC 12 65.2 0:11.31 1:40.49 [4] 1:23.91 [7] 1:11.77 [9] 0:58.81 [9] 0:46.39 [9] 0:34.37 [8] 0:22.78 [9] 0:34.37 -8

Lacey Morrison 400m 400m (0:16.58) (0:12.14) (0:12.96) (0:12.42) (0:12.02) (0:11.59) (0:11.31)

5 11 ROCK 'N' SOL 13 67.7 0:11.15 1:40.55 [5] 1:23.48 [11] 1:11.45 [11] 0:58.57 [11] 0:46.03 [11] 0:34.08 [11] 0:22.59 [11] 0:34.08 -3

Jackson Murphy 200m 400m (0:17.07) (0:12.03) (0:12.88) (0:12.54) (0:11.95) (0:11.49) (0:11.15)

6 1 BOLD KINGSTON 4 64.9 0:11.40 1:40.56 [6] 1:25.10 [1] 1:12.65 [1] 0:59.89 [1] 0:47.32 [1] 0:35.01 [1] 0:23.28 [1] 0:35.01 -6

Jake Molloy Overall 400m (0:15.46) (0:12.45) (0:12.76) (0:12.57) (0:12.31) (0:11.73) (0:11.40)

7 12 HEALING GAME 2 64.7 0:11.35 1:40.60 [7] 1:24.57 [4] 1:12.36 [3] 0:59.59 [3] 0:47.11 [3] 0:34.81 [4] 0:23.14 [5] 0:34.81 -9

Scott Sheargold 600m 400m (0:16.03) (0:12.21) (0:12.77) (0:12.48) (0:12.30) (0:11.67) (0:11.35)

8 3 LE VIZIR 10 65.9 0:11.30 1:40.63 [8] 1:23.91 [9] 1:12.10 [7] 0:59.30 [6] 0:46.89 [5] 0:34.79 [5] 0:23.25 [4] 0:34.79 +2

Ryan Wiggins 400m 400m (0:16.72) (0:11.81) (0:12.80) (0:12.41) (0:12.10) (0:11.54) (0:11.30)

9 10 RAZMENT 5 65.1 0:11.32 1:40.74 [9] 1:24.47 [6] 1:12.28 [5] 0:59.49 [5] 0:46.99 [6] 0:34.86 [6] 0:23.19 [6] 0:34.86 -4

Nathan Thomas 400m 400m (0:16.27) (0:12.19) (0:12.79) (0:12.50) (0:12.13) (0:11.67) (0:11.32)

10 5 FAST TRAIN 8 66.4 0:11.19 1:40.75 [10] 1:23.93 [10] 1:11.70 [10] 0:58.86 [10] 0:46.49 [10] 0:34.61 [10] 0:23.18 [7] 0:34.61 +1

Chris Whiteley 400m 400m (0:16.82) (0:12.23) (0:12.84) (0:12.37) (0:11.88) (0:11.43) (0:11.19)

Scratched: Tennessee Boy (#6), Game Keeper (#13)

Report Created:  Fri 21 July 2023  18:31 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 8: LADBROKES MAGNETIC ISLAND MILE OPEN Handicap - 1609m

21 July 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:40.31
(0:15.46)

1:24.85
(0:12.45)

1:12.40
(0:12.76)

0:59.64
(0:12.57)

0:47.07
(0:12.31)

0:34.76
(0:11.73)

0:23.03
(0:11.31)

0:34.76

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 NIGHT OF POWER 1 65.9 0:11.21 1:40.76 [11] 1:24.57 [5] 1:12.24 [6] 0:59.26 [7] 0:46.81 [7] 0:34.71 [7] 0:23.01 [10] 0:34.71 -11

Carl Spry 400m 400m (0:16.19) (0:12.33) (0:12.98) (0:12.45) (0:12.10) (0:11.70) (0:11.21)

Scratched: Tennessee Boy (#6), Game Keeper (#13)

Report Created:  Fri 21 July 2023  18:31 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 8: LADBROKES MAGNETIC ISLAND MILE OPEN Handicap - 1609m

21 July 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.72
(0:11.72)

0:34.76

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 9 ARMOUR FORCE 7 66.8 0:11.12 0:11.57 [5] 1:40.31 0:34.17

Jason Taylor 400m 400m (0:11.57)

2 8 HEIRBORN 3 66.0 0:11.27 0:11.77 [1] 0.2L 0:34.64 -1

Isabella Teh 400m 400m (0:11.77)

3 4 AMERICAN SAINT 6 64.9 0:11.27 0:11.87 [2] 0.7L 0:34.84 -1

Justin Stanley 400m 400m (0:11.87)

4 7 MYSTERY 'N' MAGIC 12 65.2 0:11.31 0:11.47 [10] 0.8L 0:34.37 -8

Lacey Morrison 400m 400m (0:11.47)

5 11 ROCK 'N' SOL 13 67.7 0:11.15 0:11.44 [11] 1.1L 0:34.08 -3

Jackson Murphy 200m 400m (0:11.44)

6 1 BOLD KINGSTON 4 64.9 0:11.40 0:11.88 [4] 1.2L 0:35.01 -6

Jake Molloy Overall 400m (0:11.88)

7 12 HEALING GAME 2 64.7 0:11.35 0:11.79 [7] 1.4L 0:34.81 -9

Scott Sheargold 600m 400m (0:11.79)

8 3 LE VIZIR 10 65.9 0:11.30 0:11.95 [3] 1.6L 0:34.79 +2

Ryan Wiggins 400m 400m (0:11.95)

9 10 RAZMENT 5 65.1 0:11.32 0:11.87 [8] 2.1L 0:34.86 -4

Nathan Thomas 400m 400m (0:11.87)

10 5 FAST TRAIN 8 66.4 0:11.19 0:11.99 [6] 2.2L 0:34.61 +1

Chris Whiteley 400m 400m (0:11.99)

Scratched: Tennessee Boy (#6), Game Keeper (#13)

Report Created:  Fri 21 July 2023  18:31 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 8: LADBROKES MAGNETIC ISLAND MILE OPEN Handicap - 1609m

21 July 2023 - 16:12

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.72
(0:11.72)

0:34.76

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 2 NIGHT OF POWER 1 65.9 0:11.21 0:11.80 [9] 2.3L 0:34.71 -11

Carl Spry 400m 400m (0:11.80)

Scratched: Tennessee Boy (#6), Game Keeper (#13)

Report Created:  Fri 21 July 2023  18:31 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 21/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 9: GALLAGHER INSURANCE BENCHMARK 75 Handicap - 1200m

21 July 2023 - 16:52

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7m 1000m-W/Post; +3m Remainder

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.48
(0:13.54)

0:56.94
(0:10.77)

0:46.17
(0:11.03)

0:35.14
(0:11.10)

0:24.04
(0:11.62)

0:12.42
(0:12.42)

0:35.14

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 GAME THEORY 7 69.1 0:10.67 1:10.48 [1] 0:56.62 [5] 0:45.95 [6] 0:34.98 [3] 0:23.78 [4] 0:12.41 [2] 1:10.48 0:34.98

Ryan Wiggins 1000m 1000m (0:13.86) (0:10.67) (0:10.97) (0:11.20) (0:11.37) (0:12.41)

2 10 FOCUS 6 67.9 0:10.77 1:10.64 [2] 0:57.02 [2] 0:46.25 [3] 0:35.14 [4] 0:23.95 [3] 0:12.34 [4] 0.8L 0:35.14 -5

Scott Sheargold 1000m 1000m (0:13.62) (0:10.77) (0:11.11) (0:11.19) (0:11.61) (0:12.34)

3 3 HE'S XCEPTIONAL 3 68.8 0:10.46 1:10.79 [3] 0:56.88 [6] 0:46.42 [2] 0:35.45 [1] 0:24.35 [1] 0:12.72 [3] 1.6L 0:35.45 -4

Adrian Layt 1000m 1000m (0:13.91) (0:10.46) (0:10.97) (0:11.10) (0:11.63) (0:12.72)

4 9 TEMPO 5 69.8 0:10.61 1:10.84 [4] 0:57.00 [4] 0:46.39 [4] 0:35.16 [5] 0:23.78 [5] 0:12.24 [5] 1.8L 0:35.16 +2

Stephen Wilson 1000m 1000m (0:13.84) (0:10.61) (0:11.23) (0:11.38) (0:11.54) (0:12.24)

5 4 HELL OF A BOY 12 69.1 0:10.68 1:10.88 [5] 0:56.68 [7] 0:46.00 [7] 0:35.08 [6] 0:23.79 [6] 0:12.28 [6] 2L 0:35.08 +0

Graham Kliese 1000m 1000m (0:14.20) (0:10.68) (0:10.92) (0:11.29) (0:11.51) (0:12.28)

6 8 MORE THE MERRIER 8 68.4 0:10.77 1:10.94 [6] 0:57.40 [1] 0:46.63 [1] 0:35.56 [2] 0:24.50 [2] 0:12.88 [1] 2.3L 0:35.56 -7

Chris Whiteley 1000m 1000m (0:13.54) (0:10.77) (0:11.07) (0:11.06) (0:11.62) (0:12.88)

7 11 IMPOSING BEAU 1 68.6 0:10.67 1:11.41 [7] 0:57.60 [3] 0:46.93 [5] 0:35.58 [7] 0:24.24 [7] 0:12.57 [7] 4.8L 0:35.58 -2

Rachel Shred 1000m 1000m (0:13.81) (0:10.67) (0:11.35) (0:11.34) (0:11.67) (0:12.57)

8 13 LADY RAIN 13 68.7 0:10.43 1:11.71 [8] 0:57.00 [8] 0:46.57 [8] 0:35.60 [8] 0:24.26 [8] 0:12.70 [8] 6.3L 0:35.60 -7

Jason Taylor 1000m 1000m (0:14.71) (0:10.43) (0:10.97) (0:11.34) (0:11.56) (0:12.70)

Scratched: Bold Kingston (#1), Circularity (#2), Dr Neigh (#5), Red Light Roxanne (#7), Starfilly (#12)

Report Created:  Fri 21 July 2023  18:31 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 22/22

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


